
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.14130 OF 2024

Jigar Nemichand Sanghvi Petitioner

Vs.

The Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax,
Circle-19(1), Mumbai & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma for the Respondents.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.

DATE : 9 JULY, 2024

P. C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the Respondents.

2. Time to file reply affidavit is extended by one week.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]