

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3261 OF 2024

Jigar Nemichand Sanghavi ...Petitioner
Versus
Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax
Circle-19(1), Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Rutuja Pawar with Ms. Sneha More for Petitioner.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.
DATED: 19 July 2024.

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Time to file affidavit-in-rejoinder is extended by two weeks from today.

(SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)